PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nobuo SHIGEMATSU	07/13/2010
Hiroyuki IDE	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIGEMATSU WORKS CO. LTD.		
Street Address:	13-8, Sotokanda 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	101-0021		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12746476	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: GandS@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, PC

Address Line 1: SUITE PH-1

Address Line 2: 2300 NINTH STREET, SOUTH
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAKAG0028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Rosier

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-08-26_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

127464

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024895 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

SHIGEMATSU WORKS CO. LTD.

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

13-8, Sotokanda 3-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

invention (hereinafter "INV	ENTION") entitled:			
	BREATHIN (Type in Title o	G APPARATUS of Invention)		
for which Assignor has exec	cuted an application fo	r United States Pate	ent	
[] on this date (cho	eck if assignment and	application are exec	cuted on sa	me date)
[x] filed on [June 4, 2010] (check if Assignment	is executed a	fter application)
	=	O(Insert if known)		
•	•	(msert in know	, <i>,</i>	
successors, assigns and lega protection of and title in and ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNMENT any further Full Name of the Inventor(s)	to the INVENTION lauthorizes Joerg-Uwe	ned essential by AS nereby transferred; as Szipl and Griffin & or desirable for rec	SIGNEE to and & Szipl, P.C cordation.	o ASSIGNEE'S full
(Please type) (1) Nobuo SHIGEMATSU	N. Shi	o wa tsu	Tele	13 7010
(2) Hiroyuki IDE	H. olde	ematru	July	13,2010
(3)				
(4)				
(5)				
(6)				
[] Check if additional pages are	attached.			

* For use with non II S inventors

RECORDED: 08/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 024895 FRAME: 0372